## Red Lake Watershed District

President
Dale M. Nelson

Vice President
Gene Tiedemann

Treasurer Terry Sorenson 1000 Pennington Avenue South Thief River Falls, MN 56701 218-681-5800 218-681-5839 FAX

e-mail: RLWD@redlakewatershed.org www.redlakewatershed.org Secretary LeRoy Ose

**Managers** 

Les Torgerson Allan Page Brian Dwight

Date: December 19, 2018

To: Red Lake River Watershed State Plan Review Agencies

From: Red Lake River Planning Group

Re: Red Lake River One Watershed, One Plan Project, final Amendment submittal.

The Red Lake River Planning Group, on behalf of the members, is pleased to submit the One Watershed, One Plan Red Lake River Amendment for final review. Prior to this submittal, a review period was held from October 1, 2018 to November 30, 2018 to gather comments, and a public hearing was held on December 19, 2018. The Amendment, a record of the public hearing, a copy of all written comments, and a summary of responses to comments and changes incorporated as a result of the review process can be found on the West Polk Soil & Water Conservation District website: <a href="http://westpolkswcd.com/1w1p.html">http://westpolkswcd.com/1w1p.html</a>.

Inquiries about this submittal can be made to:

Myron Jesme Administrator Red Lake Watershed District 1000 Pennington Avenue South Thief River Falls, MN 56701 218-681-5800 RLWD@redlakewatershed.org Peter Nelson Red Lake River 1W1P Coordinator Pennington SWCD 201 Sherwood Avenue South Thief River Falls, MN 56701 218-683-7075 Peter.nelson@mn.nacdnet.net

Thank you on behalf of the members of the Red Lake River Planning Group:

Red Lake Watershed District
Pennington County
Pennington Soil & Water Conservation District
Polk County
West Polk Soil & Water Conservation District
Red Lake County
Red Lake County Soil & Water Conservation District